
Office of the Controller of Examination
LOKNAYAK JAI PRAKASH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,

CHAPRA-841302
(Under the Department of Science and Technology, Patna, Bihar)

Chapra/Date: .g./.LQfkhe-¯Ref.No----4q+-

NOTICE
It is being notified that the Make-up Mid Sem Exam of 2ndsem debarred students will be held

on 10thand I lth of Oct., 2025.

As per the current attendance status, following students are allowed for Make-up Mid Sem
Exam.
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Name of Students
Anu Kumar
Shiv Kumar
Utsav Kumar
Sh am Kumar
Adi a Thakur
WasimAli

Ra• kumar
Harsh Ra• Gautam
Ankit Kumar
Rishav Kumar Ro

Re istration No.
24101117008
24102117005
24102117007
24102117008
24102117016
24102117036
24102117037
24105117077
24105117093
24110117042

Branch
Civil

Mech

CSE

EEE

Note: 1. Subject in which students namely Harsh Raj Gautam and Raj Kumar will appear in

the Make-up Mid sem will be decided tomorrow. Rest students will appear in all
subj ects.

2. Those students who had not debarred but could not appeared in Mid Sem Exam due

genuine reasons may also appear in Make-up Mid Sem Exam subjected to the

available prior information.
3. Make-up Mid Sem will be of 15 marks instead of 20.
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