## Office of the Controller of Examination LOKNAYAK JAI PRAKASH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, CHAPRA-841302

(Under the Department of Science and Technology, Patna, Bihar)

Chapra/Date: . 8./. lol wb

## **NOTICE**

It is being notified that the Make-up Mid Sem Exam of 2<sup>nd</sup> sem debarred students will be held on 10<sup>th</sup> and 11<sup>th</sup> of Oct., 2025.

As per the current attendance status, following students are allowed for Make-up Mid Sem Exam.

S.No.	Name of Students	Registration No.	Branch
1	Anup Kumar	24101117008	Civil
2	Shiv Kumar	24102117005	Mech
3	Utsav Kumar	24102117007	
4	Shyam Kumar	24102117008	
5	Aditya Thakur	24102117016	
6	Wasim Ali	24102117036	
7	Raj kumar	24102117037	
8	Harsh Raj Gautam	24105117077	CSE
9	Ankit Kumar	24105117093	
10	Rishav Kumar Roy	24110117042	EEE

- **Note:** 1. Subject in which students namely *Harsh Raj Gautam and Raj Kumar* will appear in the Make-up Mid sem will be decided tomorrow. Rest students will appear in all subjects.
  - 2. Those students who had not debarred but could not appeared in Mid Sem Exam due genuine reasons may also appear in Make-up Mid Sem Exam subjected to the available prior information.
  - 3. Make-up Mid Sem will be of 15 marks instead of 20.

LNJPIT, Chapra